NKM0006834		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600261740646	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/07/1401031010 ***78.75	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	14 JUL 21 PH 3: 19 SECTED ARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only		
1114-211919	m 7/22	

Þ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 8, 2014

MARIA DEL PILAR COSTANTINI 7643 GATE PARKWAY, #104-183 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

SUBJECT: THE QUEEN ESTHER MINISTRY, INC. Ref. Number: W14000041919

We have received your document for THE QUEEN ESTHER MINISTRY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 814A00014643

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations, DO DOV (2007 Wallshopped Florida 20214

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee Status

▲\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: MARIA DELPILAR COSTANTINI Name (Printed or typed) 7643 GATE PARNWAY# 104-183 Address TACK8DLIVILLE FE 32205 City, State & Zip 40 4. 884. 8800 Davtime Telephone number Pec estherandu Mahoo. WM E-mail address: (to

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

The Queen Esther Ministry, Inc.

a non-profit organization

ARTICLE ONE

The name of this corporation is The Queen Esther Ministry, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The initial principal place of business is 7543 Yellow Fin Drive Apt 210, Jacksonville, FL 32256 and mailing address of this corporation shall be 7643 Gate Parkway, Suite 104-183, Jacksonville, FL 32256.

ARTICLE THREE

The period of the Corporation's duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE FOUR

1. The Corporation is organized following the Florida Non-Profit Corporation

Act and does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit. The general purpose of this non-for profit corporation (Church) is exclusively, charitable, educational, social and religious within the meaning of section 501 (C) (3), of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. The purpose of this organization is to help the underprivileged within the community. To receive and maintain real or personal property, or both, and subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth. To use and apply the whole or any part of the income therefrom and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable, literary, social and religious purposes. Either directly or by contributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (C)(3) of the Internal Revenue code and regulations issued pursuant thereto as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended.

TALLAHASSEE, FLOR	14 JUL 21 PH 3: 1	
STAIL STAIL	3.19	******

2. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any director/officer of the corporation, or any private individual. Except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation affecting one or more of its purposes. No director/officer or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation.

No part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. The corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

3. Upon the dissolution of the corporation the assets of the corporation shall be distributed exclusively to charitable organizations which would then qualify under the provisions of Section 501 (C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, State or local government for public purpose.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation shall not have any shares of capital stock following Section 617.0202, Florida Statutes.

Maria Del Pilar Costantini, 7543 Yellow Fin Drive, Apt 210, Jacksonville, FL 32256 President

· · · · · ·

ARTICLE SIX

The Board of Directors/Officers of the corporation shall consist of at least five (5) in number. The manner of election of the Directors is stated in the bylaws of the corporation. The initial directors/Officers shall be:

- 1. Maria Del Pilar Costantini, 7543 Yellow Fin Drive, Apt 210, Jacksonville, FL 32256 /President
- 2. David Ross, 4566 Plymouth Street, Jacksonville, FL 32205/Officer
- 3. Gladys Ross, 4566 Plymouth Street, Jacksonville, FL 32205/Officer
- 4. Carmen Alonso, 8451 Gate Parkway West # 1326, Jacksonville, FL 32216/Officer
- 5. Sharon Cole Spaulding, 509 Old Country Court, St. Augustine, Fl. 32092/Officer

The name and address of the incorporator is Maria Del Pilar Costantini. The undersigned has hereunto set his hand and has acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, This 1st day of July 2014.

. . . .

بي

Maria del Pilar Costantini Incorporator

Business address: 7543 Yellow Fin Drive Apt 210, Jacksonville, FL 32256

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is The Queen Esther Ministry, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Maria Del Pilar Costantini, 7543 Yellow Fin Drive, Apt 210, Jacksonville, FL 32256 President

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, this 1st day of July, 2014.

Maria Del Pilar Costantini, Registered Agent